900401070 04/04/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest (Reel/Frame 4201/0837)
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900400229

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		03/28/2017	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aramark Cleanroom Services, Inc.
Street Address:	115 North First Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Aramark Refreshment Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1101 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Aramark Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1101 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1101 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.
Street Address:	115 North First Street
City:	Burbank
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0697

900401070

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.
Street Address:	115 North First Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC
Street Address:	115 North First Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Restaura, Inc.
Street Address:	115 North First Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Name:	Seamlessweb Professional Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	232 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 225

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76566692	STARSHIELD
Registration Number:	3072565	CLEANTRAK
Registration Number:	0647996	FIBER FRESH
Registration Number:	0833831	STATICPROOF
Registration Number:	0841400	CHECKSTAIN
Registration Number:	0958865	FLOORSTAR
Registration Number:	1033316	HARRISON
Registration Number:	1045231	SANIMASTER
Registration Number:	1085849	WALLGLIDE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1087948	EXCEED
Registration Number:	1418765	TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT
Registration Number:	1513076	LAKE POWELL AMERICA'S NATURAL PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	1549525	WAHWEAP
Registration Number:	1602886	HITE
Registration Number:	1615384	KITCHEN BRITE
Registration Number:	1633406	THE CMI WATCHDOGS
Registration Number:	1651518	POWELL TESTED
Registration Number:	1651691	GUARDING YOUR BOTTOM LINE
Registration Number:	1688013	ITZA PIZZA
Registration Number:	1783795	WINDOW CARE
Registration Number:	1807973	BULLFROG
Registration Number:	1941467	ARAMARK
Registration Number:	1965450	INTERSERV
Registration Number:	1973867	
Registration Number:	1991084	MANAGED SERVICES, MANAGED BETTER
Registration Number:	1999382	CARPETCARE 2000
Registration Number:	2010309	ARAMARK
Registration Number:	2011159	CRANBERRY FARMS
Registration Number:	2014184	ARAMARK
Registration Number:	2044700	CENTER STAGE
Registration Number:	2074282	CENTER STAGE
Registration Number:	2090172	ARAMARK SERVES YOU RIGHT!
Registration Number:	2114989	BOSS 2000
Registration Number:	2125649	EARTH SENSE
Registration Number:	2134617	HARRISON CONFERENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	2155007	
Registration Number:	2204452	PAN GEOS
Registration Number:	2211808	PAN GEOS
Registration Number:	2233476	ACTFAS
Registration Number:	2309990	THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
Registration Number:	2324270	GRILLE WORKS
Registration Number:	2366782	GOOD NUTRITION FUELS PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2371612	CULINVENTIONS
Registration Number:	2383594	MARKET SMART
Registration Number:	2384686	QUANTUM LEAP INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	2388207	MOOD OF THE MOMENT
Registration Number:	2398582	ACCENTS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424966	LEGHORN'S CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2426078	MARKET LINK
Registration Number:	2431941	TORPEDOUGHS SUBS SOUP SALAD ARAMARK
Registration Number:	2448016	ARACLEAR
Registration Number:	2480184	ARA-BLEND
Registration Number:	2500573	STUPENDO
Registration Number:	2502915	BREAK BUCKS
Registration Number:	2517850	FRESH WORLD FLAVORS
Registration Number:	2523225	CROCK & LADLE
Registration Number:	2525378	STARLINK
Registration Number:	2525383	NOURISHLINK
Registration Number:	2527702	CAREGUARD
Registration Number:	2536450	KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
Registration Number:	2536841	KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
Registration Number:	2545131	SPACECARE QL
Registration Number:	2556169	QUANTUM CAREERS
Registration Number:	2568197	UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number:	2576372	UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number:	2578190	REFRESHTECH
Registration Number:	2588611	CARPETCARE QL
Registration Number:	2590359	ONE WORLD CAFE
Registration Number:	2593630	ONE WORLD CAFE
Registration Number:	2601242	FAMILIAR FLAVORS
Registration Number:	2604175	VIVA EL SABOR
Registration Number:	2604969	YOUR ORDER PLEASE
Registration Number:	2615507	SIMPLY FAVORITES
Registration Number:	2615508	SUNRISE SAVORIES
Registration Number:	2643777	
Registration Number:	2644789	MONTAGUE'S DELI
Registration Number:	2660330	THE WAY WE CARE
Registration Number:	2667185	HOME ZONE
Registration Number:	2687603	WORLD CLASS PATIENT SERVICE
Registration Number:	2689773	8 STEPS
Registration Number:	2714819	PASTRAMI'S
Registration Number:	2738088	BENE
Registration Number:	2748056	EURO BAGUETTE
Registration Number:	2766151	BREAKTHROUGH TECHNOLOGY FOR GREATER EMPL
Registration Number:	2779927	AQUAMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779928	THE MARK OF BETTER WATER
Registration Number:	2786073	SELECT SERVICE
Registration Number:	2807908	CONNOISSEUR
Registration Number:	2818063	MARKETMATCH
Registration Number:	2821463	MYASSISTANT
Registration Number:	2830617	MARKET MARKET
Registration Number:	2862045	VEROS
Registration Number:	2897571	MYASSISTANT
Registration Number:	2902501	ICONSULTING
Registration Number:	2921148	C & CO
Registration Number:	2922233	MISO
Registration Number:	2926264	
Registration Number:	2929004	U.B.U. LOUNGE
Registration Number:	2929248	TMMY YMMY'S
Registration Number:	2946262	YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR LIFE.
Registration Number:	2965110	BEST ENVIRONMENTS BEST CARE
Registration Number:	2969453	C3
Registration Number:	2980229	FOODBIZ
Registration Number:	3004374	CELEBRITY LUNCHLADY
Registration Number:	3007453	12 SPOT
Registration Number:	3020340	WHO'S YOUR LUNCHLADY?
Registration Number:	3045835	OP-X
Registration Number:	3074519	FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3074520	YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR LIFE.
Registration Number:	3077866	JUST4U
Registration Number:	3122977	HIP KITS
Registration Number:	3134269	THE COMPLETE BREAKTIME EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	3150078	JUST4U
Registration Number:	3159407	PLANET EVERGREEN
Registration Number:	3174491	PRESERVING OUR PLANET FOR FUTURE GENERAT
Registration Number:	3177380	PLANETEVERGREEN
Registration Number:	0826246	CORY
Registration Number:	0891674	CORY
Registration Number:	0808217	SLATER
Registration Number:	0865253	ARAMATIC
Registration Number:	0870689	COFFEE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0873199	COFFEE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1418764	TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1436057	EASY GOES
Registration Number:	1436910	FRESH STARTS
Registration Number:	1467737	TRENDLINE
Registration Number:	1480237	CLASSIC FARE
Registration Number:	1485650	ARA SERVICES DELI CORNER
Registration Number:	1516019	CLASSIC FARE
Registration Number:	1520311	SMARTSTEPS
Registration Number:	1524970	SMARTSTEPS
Registration Number:	1561519	NUTRITION CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	1707582	REFILLING IS RECYCLING
Registration Number:	1788199	EARTH SENSE
Registration Number:	1448921	TAHOE QUEEN
Registration Number:	2578455	GALLS RANGE-PRO
Serial Number:	78932074	CAREGUARD
Serial Number:	78891625	CREST
Registration Number:	1959756	GALLS
Registration Number:	2039352	STREET LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	2791162	STREETTHUNDER
Registration Number:	2884055	STACK A BUNK
Serial Number:	78825035	C2C
Serial Number:	78825004	COOL TO THE CORE
Serial Number:	76617888	PULSE - THE BEAT OF HEALTHCARE FASHION
Serial Number:	78583341	WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
Registration Number:	1215401	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	1215448	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	1689099	CLOTHING THAT WORKS!
Registration Number:	2199874	TEAMCASUAL MEDALLION
Registration Number:	2201339	TEAMCASUAL
Registration Number:	2205453	TEAM CASUAL
Registration Number:	2232013	APPARELONE PROCESS
Registration Number:	2264110	CREST
Registration Number:	2328387	CLOTHES THAT WORK OVERTIME.
Registration Number:	2404545	EMBLEM EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2432644	CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD.
Registration Number:	2492929	TEAMCASUAL PACIFIC
Registration Number:	2574490	APPARELONE
Registration Number:	2721995	ARAMARK ONLINE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2725553	BUILD YOUR OWN UNIFORM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037364	THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	3108033	DIRT DOG
Registration Number:	3156691	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	1195780	WEARGUARD
Registration Number:	1507581	WEARGUARD
Registration Number:	2441759	CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD
Registration Number:	2500761	STREETVIEW
Registration Number:	1208092	HARE
Registration Number:	2461351	G
Registration Number:	2512983	COMBI-COT
Registration Number:	2461350	GALLS
Registration Number:	2787017	DUTYPRO
Registration Number:	0872752	POST HOUSE
Registration Number:	1464910	COUNTDOWN TO WELLNESS
Registration Number:	1467750	R
Registration Number:	1469538	RESTAURA
Registration Number:	2566578	SEAMLESSWEB
Serial Number:	76978421	STARSHIELD
Serial Number:	78948476	LIQUID GROOVE
Serial Number:	78941976	CELLCHECK
Serial Number:	78941972	WEBTOCELL
Serial Number:	78927564	I2W
Serial Number:	78907624	INMATE2WORKMATE
Serial Number:	78741439	FRESHFAVORITES
Serial Number:	78706929	LEAVE ONLY FOOTPRINTS
Serial Number:	78612429	FRESH 4U
Serial Number:	78407230	AMAZING CONDIMENT COLLECTIONS
Serial Number:	78407211	JUST FOR YOU
Serial Number:	77040229	GET IT FRESH. GET IT NOW.
Serial Number:	76361181	NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
Serial Number:	76535005	ENVERROS
Serial Number:	76581791	ENVERROS
Serial Number:	77020448	CROWDED SPOON
Serial Number:	77025980	GREEN THREAD
Serial Number:	78385453	DININGSTYLES
Serial Number:	78407206	JUST4U
Serial Number:	78415512	FEED YOUR INDIVIDUALITY
Serial Number:	78427609	TAKE 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78527632	WE UNDERSTAND
Serial Number:	78563008	CONVENIENCE & COMPANY
Serial Number:	78563015	QUICHE-ADILLAS
Serial Number:	78565415	QUICHE-ADILLA
Serial Number:	78566819	CAMPUSDISH
Serial Number:	78600060	ZIP
Serial Number:	78600063	ZONE INTEGRATION
Serial Number:	78697220	CAMPUSDISH
Serial Number:	78733141	
Serial Number:	78733147	YOU DESERVE IT!
Serial Number:	78749508	JAM
Serial Number:	78749521	THE REWARDS ARE SWEET
Serial Number:	78749543	SOLUNA
Serial Number:	78806694	COOLSTARS
Serial Number:	78814077	GRILLE WORKS
Serial Number:	78829826	CHIEF REFRESHMENT OFFICER
Serial Number:	78832216	THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	78897779	BLEECKER ST.
Serial Number:	78927556	HELPING CAMPUSES THRIVE
Serial Number:	78928545	CXMS
Serial Number:	78938739	QUICHE-ADILLA
Serial Number:	78942923	SOL CHILLER
Serial Number:	78948945	ZOCA FRESH MEX TO THE MAX
Serial Number:	78975536	JUST4U
Serial Number:	78975537	FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
Serial Number:	78939802	GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Elaine CarreraSIGNATURE:/Elaine Carrera/

DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017
Total Attachments: 15	
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page1.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page2.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page3.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page4.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page5.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page6.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page7.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page8.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page9.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page10.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page11.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page12.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page13.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page14.tif
source=31.a. Aramark - Trademark Rele	ease#page15.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Aramark Cleanroom Services, Inc.
Individual(s) X Association	Street Address: 115 North First Street
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Burbank
Corporation- State:	State: CA
Other	Country:USA Zip: 91502
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)March 28, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship DE
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule B	See Schedule B
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
ranger of the state of the stat	Date if Application of Negistration Number is driknowny.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	· ·
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
80 Pine Street	L Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	د. هد:
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized Oser Name
	March 28, 2017
Signature Elaine Carrera	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Aramark Refreshment Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1101 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Citizenship – USA – DE

Aramark Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1101 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19107 Citizenship – USA – DE

Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1101 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Citizenship – USA – DE

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 115 North First Street Burbank, CA 91502 Citizenship – USA – DE

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 115 North First Street
Burbank, CA 91502
Citizenship – USA – DE

Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC, a Delaware Corporation 115 North First Street Burbank, CA 91502 Citizenship – USA – DE

Restaura, Inc., a Michigan Corporation 115 North First Street Burbank, CA 91502 Citizenship – USA – DE

Seamlessweb Professional Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 232 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10016
Citizenship – USA – DE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 28, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantors identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2007, by and among Citibank, N.A. as Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto, as amended by that certain Amendment Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2010, by and among Citibank, N.A. as Retiring Agent and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Agent and certain other parties thereto (as further amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2007, for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was amended by that certain Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2010 by and among Citibank, N.A. as Assignor and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Assignee (as further amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Assignment and Assumption Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Assignment and Assumption Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on and recorded May 10, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4201/0837;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Assignment and Assumption Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule B attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Assignment and Assumption Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Assignment and Assumption Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Assignment and Assumption Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders

Name: Tony Yong

Title: Executive Director

[Aramark - Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule A

Grantors

Aramark Cleanroom Services, Inc.

Aramark Refreshment Services, Inc.

Aramark Services, Inc.

Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc.

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.

Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC

Restaura, Inc.

Seamlessweb Professional Solutions, Inc.

Schedule B

Trademarks

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATIO N NUMBER	TRADEMARK
ARAMARK Cleanroom	76/566692	STARSHIELD
Services, Inc.		
ARAMARK Cleanroom	3072565	CLEANTRAK
Services, Inc.		
ARAMARK	647,996	FIBER FRESH
Corporation		
ARAMARK	833,831	STATICPROOF
Corporation		
ARAMARK	841,400	CHECKSTAIN
Corporation		
ARAMARK	958,865	FLOORSTAR
Corporation		
ARAMARK	1033316	HARRISON
Corporation		
ARAMARK	1,045,231	SANIMASTER
Corporation	4.00.7.040	WALL CATE
ARAMARK	1,085,849	WALLGLIDE
Corporation	1.007.040	EV CEED
ARAMARK	1,087,948	EXCEED
Corporation	1410765	TREAT VOLIDGELE DICHT 6
ARAMARK	1418765	TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT &
Corporation ARAMARK	1513076	DESIGN LAKE POWELL AMERICA'S
Corporation	1313070	NATURAL PLAYGROUND
ARAMARK	1549525	WAHWEAP
Corporation	1347323	WAIIWEAF
ARAMARK	1602886	HITE
Corporation	1002000	IIIL
ARAMARK	1,615,384	KITCHEN BRITE
Corporation	1,015,507	MI CILIV DICIL
ARAMARK	1,633,406	THE CMI WATCHDOGS
	1,000,100	

Corporation		
ARAMARK	1651518	POWELL TESTED
Corporation	1001010	
ARAMARK	1,651,691	GUARDING YOUR BOTTOM
Corporation	1,001,001	LINE
ARAMARK	1688013	ITZA PIZZA
Corporation	1000013	
ARAMARK	1,783,795	WINDOW CARE
Corporation	1,705,775	WINDOWCINE
ARAMARK	1807973	BULLFROG
Corporation	1007773	Bellikou
ARAMARK	1941467	ARAMARK
Corporation	1741407	
ARAMARK	1965450	INTERSERV
Corporation	1705450	IVIERSERV
ARAMARK	1973867	A Commence of the Commence of
Corporation	1773007	
Corporation		
1.0.1.0.1.0.1	1001001	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
ARAMARK	1991084	MANAGED SERVICES,
Corporation	1 000 000	MANAGED BETTER
ARAMARK	1,999,382	CARPETCARE 2000
Corporation	2010200	AD ANTADY
ARAMARK	2010309	ARAMARK
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2011159	CRANBERRY FARMS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2014184	ARAMARK
Corporation		AIVAVIAIVA

ARAMARK	2044700	CENTER STAGE & DESIGN (1)
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2074282	CENTER STAGE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2090172	ARAMARK SERVES YOU RIGHT!
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,114,989	BOSS 2000
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2125649	EARTH SENSE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2134617	HARRISON CONFERENCE
Corporation		CENTER
ARAMARK	2155007	LEMONADE MAN & PITCHER
Corporation		DESIGN
ARAMARK	2204452	PAN GEOS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2211808	PAN GEOS & DESIGN
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2233476	ACTFAS
C .:		
Corporation ARAMARK	2309990	THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY

Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,324,270	GRILLE WORKS AND DESIGN
Corporation	_, , ,	
ARAMARK	2366782	GOOD NUTRITION FUELS
Corporation		PERFORMANCE
ARAMARK	2,371,612	CULINVENTIONS
Corporation	_,,	
ARAMARK	2,383,594	MARKET SMART
Corporation	_,,- ,- , .	
ARAMARK	2,384,686	QUANTUM LEAP INNOVATIONS
Corporation	_, ,	(
ARAMARK	2388207	MOOD OF THE MOMENT
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,398,582	ACCENTS
Corporation	, ,	
ARAMARK	2,424,966	LEGHORN'S CHICKEN AND
Corporation		DESIGN
ARAMARK	2426078	MARKET LINK
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,431,941	TORPEDOUGHS SUBS SOUP
Corporation		SALAD ARAMARK AND DESIGN
ARAMARK	2440017	ADACIEAD
Corporation	2448016	ARACLEAR
ARAMARK	2400104	AD A DI END
Corporation	2480184	ARA-BLEND
ARAMARK	2500573	STUPENDO
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2502915	BREAK BUCKS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2517850	FRESH WORLD FLAVORS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2523225	CROCK & LADLE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2525378	STARLINK
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2525383	NOURISHLINK
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,527,702	CAREGUARD
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2536450	KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2536841	KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,545,131	SPACECARE QL
Corporation	0.556.160	OLIANIEUN CARRERO
ARAMARK	2,556,169	QUANTUM CAREERS
Corporation	25/0107	LINE DATES DADENED CHID
ARAMARK	2568197	UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Corporation	057(070	LINI IMPEED DADENIEDGIJID
ARAMARK	2576372	UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Corporation		

ARAMARK	2578190	REFRESHTECH
Corporation ARAMARK	2,588,611	CARPETCARE QL
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2590359	ONE WORLD CAFE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2593630	ONE WORLD CAFE & LOGO
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,601,242	FAMILIAR FLAVORS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2604175	VIVA EL SABOR
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,604,969	YOUR ORDER PLEASE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,615,507	SIMPLY FAVORITES
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,615,508	SUNRISE SAVORIES
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2643777	SPIKE DESIGN
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2644789	MONTAGUE'S DELI
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2660330	THE WAY WE CARE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2667185	HOME ZONE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2687603	WORLD CLASS PATIENT
Corporation		SERVICE
ARAMARK	2689773	8 STEPS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2714819	PASTRAMI'S
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2738088	BENE (AND DESIGN)
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2748056	EURO BAGUETTE & DESIGN
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2766151	BREAKTHROUGH TECHNOLOGY
Corporation		FOR GREATER EMPLOYEE
		SATISFACTION
ARAMARK	2779927	AQUAMARK
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2779928	THE MARK OF BETTER WATER
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2786073	SELECT SERVICE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2,807,908	CONNOISSEUR
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2818063	MARKETMATCH
Corporation		
ARAMARK	2821463	MYASSISTANT
Corporation		

ARAMARK	2830617	MARKET MARKET
Corporation ARAMARK	2862045	VEROS
Corporation ARAMARK Corporation	2897571	MYASSISTANT
ARAMARK	2,902,501	ICONSULTING
Corporation ARAMARK Corporation	2921148	C & CO
Corporation ARAMARK Corporation	2922233	MISO & DESIGN
Corporation ARAMARK Corporation	2926264	COFFEE CUP DESIGN
ARAMARK Corporation	2929004	U.B.U. LOUNGE (standard character format)
ARAMARK Corporation	2929248	TMMY YMMY'S
ARAMARK	2946262	YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR LIFE.
Corporation ARAMARK Corporation	2965110	BEST ENVIRONMENTS BEST CARE
Corporation ARAMARK	2969453	C3
Corporation ARAMARK Corporation	2980229	FOODBIZ
ARAMARK Corporation	3004374	CELEBRITY LUNCHLADY
ARAMARK Corporation	3007453	12 SPOT
ARAMARK Corporation	3020340	WHO'S YOUR LUNCHLADY?
ARAMARK Corporation	3045835	OP-X
ARAMARK Corporation	3074519	FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
ARAMARK Corporation	3074520	YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR LIFE.
ARAMARK Corporation	3077866	JUST4U
ARAMARK Corporation	3122977	HIP KITS
ARAMARK Corporation	3134269	THE COMPLETE BREAKTIME EXPERIENCE
ARAMARK Corporation	3150078	JUST4U
ARAMARK Corporation	3,159,407	PLANET EVERGREEN
ARAMARK Corporation	3,174,491	PRESERVING OUR PLANET FOR FUTURE GENERATIONS
ARAMARK	3,177,380	PLANETEVERGREEN

Corporation		
ARAMARK	826246	CORY
Refreshment Services,		
Inc.		
ARAMARK	891674	CORY
Refreshment Services,		
Inc.		
ARAMARK Services,	808,217	SLATER
Inc.	000,217	
ARAMARK Services,	865,253	ARAMATIC
Inc.	003,233	THO HATTIC
ARAMARK Services,	870689	COFFEE SYSTEM
Inc.	670069	COTTELSTSTEM
	972 100	COEEEE SYSTEM
ARAMARK Services,	873,199	COFFEE SYSTEM
Inc.	1410764	TREAT VOLIDGELE DICHT
ARAMARK Services,	1418764	TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT
Inc.	1.40.60.55	ELGIZ GODG
ARAMARK Services,	1436057	EASY GOES
Inc.		
ARAMARK Services,	1436910	FRESH STARTS
Inc.		
ARAMARK Services,	1467737	TRENDLINE
Inc.		
ARAMARK Services,	1480237	CLASSIC FARE
Inc.		
ARAMARK Services,	1485650	DELI CORNER ARA SERVICES &
Inc.		DESIGN
ARAMARK Services,	1516019	CLASSIC FARE & DESIGN
Inc.		
ARAMARK Services,	1520311	SMARTSTEPS
Inc.		
ARAMARK Services,	1524970	SMARTSTEPS & DESIGN
Inc.	1021770	
ARAMARK Services,	1561519	NUTRITION CONCEPTS
Inc.	1501517	TO THE TOTAL CONTROLL TO
ARAMARK Services,	1707582	REFILLING IS RECYCLING
Inc.	1707302	REFERENCE IS RECT CENTO
ARAMARK Services,	1788199	EARTH SENSE & DESIGN
Inc.	1700177	EARTH SENSE & DESIGN
ARAMARK Sports and	1,448,921	TAHOE QUEEN
Entertainment Services,	1,440,921	TATIOE QUEEN
Inc.	2578455	CALLS DANCE DDO
ARAMARK Uniform &	2378433	GALLS RANGE-PRO
Career Apparel	70/022074	CARECHARR
ARAMARK Uniform &	78/932074	CAREGUARD
Career Apparel Group,		
Inc.	=0.4004.65=	CD FIGT
ARAMARK Uniform &	78/891625	CREST
Career Apparel Group,		
Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	1959756	GALLS

Career Apparel Group, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	2,039,352	STREET LIGHTNING
Career Apparel Group,	2,032,332	
Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	2791162	STREETTHUNDER
Career Apparel Group,	2771102	STREET THE NEEK
Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	2884055	STACK A BUNK
Career Apparel Group,	2001033	STREET BOTTE
Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	78/825035	C2C
Career Apparel, Inc.	70/023033	C2C
ARAMARK Uniform &	78/825004	COOL TO
Career Apparel, Inc.	707023004	THE CORE
ARAMARK Uniform &	76/617888	PULSE; THE BEAT OF
Career Apparel, Inc.	70/01/000	HEALTHCARE FASHION
ARAMARK Uniform &	78/583341	WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
Career Apparel, Inc.	707303341	WEITH THE WAT TOO WORK
ARAMARK Uniform &	1215401	DYNA MED
Career Apparel, Inc.	1213401	DINA MED
ARAMARK Uniform &	1215448	DYNA MED
Career Apparel, Inc.	1213440	DINA MED
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	1689099	CLOTHING THAT WORKS!
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	2199874	TEAMCASUAL MEDALLION
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	2201339	TEAMCASUAL
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	2205453	TEAMCASUAL & Design
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	2232013	APPARLEONE PROCESS
ARAMARK Uniform &	2264110	CREST
Career Apparel, Inc.	2204110	CKLST
ARAMARK Uniform &	2328387	CLOTHES THAT WORK
Career Apparel, Inc.	2320307	OVERTIME
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	2404545	EMBLEM EXPRESS and Design
ARAMARK Uniform &	2432644	CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD
Career Apparel, Inc.	2132011	
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	2492929	TEAM CASUAL PACIFIC
ARAMARK Uniform &		
Career Apparel, Inc.	2574490	APPARELONE (stylized)
ARAMARK Uniform &	2721995	ARAMARK ONLINE EXPRESS
Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	2725553	BUILD YOUR OWN UNIFORM
Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	3037364	THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC
Career Apparel, Inc.	· · ·	SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND
1 1		

		APPAREL
ARAMARK Uniform &	3108033	DIRT DOG
Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform &	3156691	DYNA MED and caduceus design
Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform	1,195,780	WEARGUARD
and Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform	1,507,581	WEARGUARD
and Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform	2,441,759	CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD
and Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform	2,500,761	STREETVIEW
and Career Apparel, Inc.		
ARAMARK Uniform	2,578,455	GALLS RANGE-PRO
and Career Apparel, Inc.		
Gall's Inc	1208092	HARE
Gall's Inc	2461351	G and shield design
Gall's Inc	2512983	COMBI-COT
Gall's Inc.	2461350	GALLS and shield design
Galls, Inc.	2787017	DUTYPRO
Restaura, Inc.	872,752	POST HOUSE
Restaura, Inc.	1,464,910	COUNTDOWN TO WELLNESS
Restaura, Inc.	1,467,750	R AND DESIGN
Restaura, Inc.	1,469,538	RESTAURA
SeamlessWeb	2566578	SEAMLESSWEB
Professional Solutions,		
Inc.		

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
ARAMARK Cleanroom	76/978,421	STARSHIELD
Services, Inc.		
ARAMARK	78/948,476	LIQUID GROOVE
Corporation		-
ARAMARK	78/941,976	CELLCHECK
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78/941,972	WEBTOCELL
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78/927,564	I2W
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78/907,624	INMATE2WORKMATE
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78/741,439	FRESHFAVORITES
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78/706,929	LEAVE ONLY FOOTPRINTS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78/612,429	FRESH 4U

Corporation		
ARAMARK	78/407,230	AMAZING CONDIMENT
Corporation	,	COLLECTIONS
ARAMARK	78/407,211	JUST FOR YOU
Corporation	,	
ARAMARK	77/040,229	GET IT FRESH. GET IT NOW.
Corporation		
ARAMARK	76361181	NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
Corporation	70301101	TEIGIBORITO DE LE RIVITA
ARAMARK	76535005	ENVERROS
Corporation	70333003	ENVERNOS
ARAMARK	76581791	ENVERROS
Corporation	70301771	ENVERNOS
ARAMARK	77020448	CROWDED SPOON
Corporation	77020440	CROWDED STOOM
ARAMARK	77025980	GREEN THREAD
Corporation	77023900	ORLEN TIIREAD
ARAMARK	78385453	DININGSTYLES
Corporation	70303433	DIMINOSTILLS
ARAMARK	78407206	JUST4U
Corporation	70407200	J03140
ARAMARK	78415512	FEED YOUR INDIVIDUALITY
Corporation	70413312	FEED TOOK INDIVIDUALITY
ARAMARK	78427609	TAKE 10
Corporation	70427009	TAKE 10
ARAMARK	78527632	WE UNDERSTAND
Corporation	10321032	WE UNDERSTAIND
ARAMARK	78563008	CONVENIENCE & COMPANY
Corporation	70303000	CONVENIENCE & COMI ANT
ARAMARK	78563015	QUICHE-ADILLAS
Corporation	70505015	QUICIL-ADILLAS
ARAMARK	78565415	QUICHE-ADILLA
Corporation	70303413	QUICHE-ADILLA
ARAMARK	78566819	CAMPUSDISH
Corporation	70300017	CAMI OSDISII
ARAMARK	78600060	ZIP
Corporation	7000000	Zii
ARAMARK	78600063	ZONE INTEGRATION
Corporation	70000003	ZONE INTEGRATION
ARAMARK	78697220	CAMPUS DISH
Corporation	70077220	CAMI OS DISTI
ARAMARK	78733141	COFFEE CUP with three circle
Corporation	70733141	clouds and steam swirl Design
ARAMARK	78733147	YOU DESERVE IT!
Corporation	70733147	TOO BESERVE II:
ARAMARK	78749508	JAM
Corporation	70777300	J/ MVI
ARAMARK	78749521	THE REWARDS ARE SWEET
Corporation	1017/3/21	THE REWARDS ARE SWEET
ARAMARK	78749543	SOLUNA
Corporation	, 0 / T/J/TJ	SOBOTAL
Corporation		

ARAMARK	78806694	COOLSTARS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78814077	GRILLE WORKS
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78829826	CHIEF REFRESHMENT OFFICER
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78832216	THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
Corporation		
ARAMARK	78897779	BLEEKER STREET & B Design
Corporation	-004-776	
ARAMARK	78927556	HELPING CAMPUSES THRIVE
Corporation	70020545	G 16 15 1
ARAMARK	78928545	CxMS and Design
Corporation	70020720	OLUGUE A DULLA
ARAMARK	78938739	QUICHE-ADILLA
Corporation	70042022	COL CHILLED
ARAMARK	78942923	SOL CHILLER
Corporation ARAMARK	78948945	ZOCA FRESH MEX TO THE MAX
	70940943	
Corporation ARAMARK	78975536	& Design JUST4U
Corporation	70973330	303140
ARAMARK	78975537	FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
Corporation	10713331	TOOD THAT THIS TOOK ELLE
ARAMARK Uniform &	78/939,802	GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR
Career Apparel Group,	101737,002	GALLS LITE BODT ARMOR
Inc.		
1110.		

RECORDED: 03/29/2017